506892229 09/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6939051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECT BY DECLARATION ASSIGNMENT ERRONEOUSLY FILED BY REEL 050488 FRAME 0097

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STRYKER CORPORATION	01/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD	
City:	KALAMAZOO	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12609041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 W. FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060210.00451	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL S. MAZZOLA	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul S. Mazzola/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Correction Statement for US8740866#page1.tif source=Assignment Correction Statement for US8740866#page2.tif

source=Assignment filed in error#page1.tif source=Assignment filed in error#page2.tif

PATENT 506892229 REEL: 057631 FRAME: 0262

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors: Stephen J. Reasoner *et al.* Confirmation No: 7619

Application No.: 12/609,041 Group Art Unit: 3761

Application Filed: October 30, 2009 Examiner: Ilya Y. Treyger

Title: MEDICAL/SURGICAL WASTE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL

SYSTEM INCLUDING A ROVER AND A DOCKER, THE DOCKER HAVING FEATURES FACILITATING THE ALIGNMENT OF THE

DOCKER WITH THE ROVER

Attorney Docket No. INST0553DIV1/060210.00451

SUBMISSION PURSUANT TO MPEP § 323.01(C)

Commissioner for Patents

Assignment Services Division P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Dear Commissioner:

The above-captioned application was duly assigned from the inventors to Stryker Corporation, which was recorded on November 4, 2009, on Reel 023469 and Frame 0756.

On September 25, 2019, a conveyance from Bradford Macy to Shao Pacific Management, LLC, was recorded on Reel 050488 and Frame 0097. The conveyance was recorded in error for the above-captioned application. More particularly, neither Bradford Macy nor Shao Pacific Management, LLC had any ownership interest in the underlying application, nor have any ownership interest in its resulting United States Patent No. 8,740,866.

As such, the patent owner – Stryker Corporation – files the present submission in accordance with MPEP § 323.01(c) to correct the assignment data. Submitted herewith is an assignment cover sheet identifying the '866 patent against which the later assignment was

PATENT REEL: 057631 FRAME: 0263 improperly recorded. The patent owner has been, and continues to be, the true and correct owner

of the patent at issue, and the previously recorded assignment from Bradford Macy to Shao

Pacific Management, LLC was submitted with erroneous information.

It is hereby acknowledged that any willful false statement made in this declaration is

punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or

both.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h), no fees are believed to be due. However, the

Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees or credit any overpayments to Deposit

Account 08-2789 in the name of Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC.

Respectfully submitted,

HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Dated: September 28, 2021

/Paul S. Mazzola/

Paul S. Mazzola, Reg. No. 61,935

450 West Fourth Street

Royal Oak, MI 48067-2557

(248) 723-0486

PATENT REEL: 057631 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 09/28/2021